
 

 

 
Ref: CC/MISC/2023-24 

Date: 05.03.2024 
To 
 
1. National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
‘Exchange Plaza’, C-1, Block G, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 
 
2. BSE Ltd 
Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai – 400001 
 

Subject: Receipt of an order from NTPC Ltd 
 
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) has received an order from NTPC Ltd for setting 
up the Singrauli Super Thermal Power Project, Stage-III (2x800 MW) in Sonebhadra 
District, Uttar Pradesh. 
 
Details are enclosed as Annexure I. 
 
 
 

 
 

(Sayed Salahuddin) 
Dy. Manager, 

Corporate Communication, BHEL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 

ANNEXURE I 
 

Bagging/Receiving of orders/contracts: Only important terms and conditions which may 
be as under needs to be disclosed:  
 
a) Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s);  

Reply:  NTPC Limited (a Govt of India Enterprise) 
 
b) Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;  

Reply: Notification of Award issued on 5th Mar ’24 for EPC package of Singrauli Super 
Thermal Power Project Stage-III (2x800 MW), Dist.: Sonebhadra, Uttar Pradesh, India. 

 
c) Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;  

Reply: Domestic entity 
 
d) Nature of order(s) / contract(s);  

Reply:  
I. Supply of equipment - Boiler, Turbine, Generator and associated auxiliaries along 

with electrical and C&I, Balance of Plant Packages etc 
II. Erection & Commissioning. 

III. Civil Works 
 
e) Whether domestic or international;  

Reply: International Competitive Bidding 
 
f) Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;  

Reply:  Completion of Facilities (COF) for Unit 1 by 50 months and for Unit 2 by 54 
months. 

 
g) Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s);  

Reply: More than INR 9,500 Crs excluding GST. 
 
h) Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the 
entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;  

Reply: Both organizations are Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs). 
 
i) Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, 
whether the same is done at “arms length”.  

Reply: No 
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